XR-8038
Precision Waveform Generator
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XR-8038 is a precision waveform generator IC ca­
pable of producing sine, square, triangular, sawtooth
and pulse waveforms with a minimum number of exter­
nal components and adjustments. Its operating fre­
quency can be selected over nine decades of frequen­

6-30
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package
XR-8038M Ceramic
XR-8038N Ceramic
XR-8038P Plastic
XR-8038CN Ceramic
XR-8038CP Plastic
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
Operating Temperature
-55°C to + 125°C
O°C to + 70°C
O°C to + 70°C
O°C to + 70°C
O°C to + 70°C
The XR-8038 preciSion waveform generator produces
highly stable and sweepable square, triangle and sine
waves across nine frequency decades. The device
time base employs resistors and a capacitor for fre­
quency and duty cycle determination. The generator